FOI 2122098- GP information

NHS Calderdale CCG's response to your request can be found below.

1. What requirements do GPs / GP practices have to meet in order to be able to order 24 hour ECGs (Holter Monitor Tests)?

Calderdale CCG does not hold this information.

2. According to my estimates, one PCN carries out about 500 tests per year using 12-Lead ECG. Do you have information on how many 12-Lead ECG are performed annually in the UK? Do you have any information on how many 24 hour ECGs are performed annually in the UK? How many 24 hour ECGs examinations are carried out in your system ?

The CCG does not hold this information.

3. How often is AF (atrial fibrillation) diagnosed among the ECG performed? According to my data, 16.5% of patients diagnosed with the Holter test have AF.

The CCG does not hold this information.

4. How many public hospitals are in your system?

There are two public hospitals in the Calderdale CCG system. Huddersfield Royal Infirmary Calderdale Royal Hospital